

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.29272 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/04 / 2008 in W P No. 8271 /2007  
of the H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A V I N D R A N A T H V.K.& O R S. Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 03/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S.H. K A P A D I A  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H.L. D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Talwar, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Contempt proceedings shall remain stayed till further orders.

(N. ANNA P U R N A )  
C O U R T M A S T E R

(M A D H U S A X E N A )  
C O U R T M A S T E R